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Results are based on telephone interviews conducted March 1-10, 2019 with a random sample of —1,039—adults,
ages 18+, living in all 50 U.S. states and the District of Columbia. For results based on this sample of national
adults, the margin of sampling error is +4 percentage points at the 95% confidence level.

For results based on the sample of -538—national adults in Form A, the margin of sampling error is £5
percentage points.

For results based on the sample of -501—national adults in Form B, the margins of sampling error is 5
percentage points.

Interviews are conducted with respondents on landline telephones and cellular phones, with interviews
conducted in Spanish for respondents who are primarily Spanish-speaking. Each sample of national adults
includes a minimum quota of 70% cell phone respondents and 30% landline respondents, with additional
minimum quotas by time zone within region. Landline and cell phone telephone numbers are selected using
random digit dial methods.
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Q.8 (CONCERN ABOUT PROBLEMS FACING THE COUNTRY) CONTINUED
D. The availability and affordability of health care

Great Fair Only a
deal amount little

Not
at all

No



Q.8 (CONCERN ABOUT PROBLEMS FACING THE COUNTRY) CONTINUED

F. Race relations

Great Fair Only a Not No

deal amount little atall opinion

2019 Mar 1-10 40 26 17 17 1
2018 Mar 1-8 37 27 18 17 1
2017 Mar 1-5 42 27 17 12 1
2016 Mar 2-6 35 27 20 17 *
2015 Mar 5-8 28 27 24 20 1
2014 Mar 6-9 ~ 17 26 29 27 1
2013 Mar 7-10 18 26 30 23 2
2012 Mar 8-11 17 27 30 25 1
2011 Mar 3-6 16 28 29 25 1
2010 Mar 4-7 13 28 33 26 1
2008 Mar 6-9 18 27 31 23 1

2007 Mar 11-14



Q.8 (CONCERN ABOUT PROBLEMS FACING THE COUNTRY) CONTINUED

H. The availability and affordability of energy



Q.8 (CONCERN ABOUT PROBLEMS FACING THE COUNTRY) CONTINUED
J. Unemployment

Great Fair Only a Not No
deal amount little atall opinion

2019 Mar 1-10 23 28 29 20 *



Q.8 (CONCERN ABOUT PROBLEMS FACING THE COUNTRY) CONTINUED

L. The possibility of future terrorist attacks in the U.S.

Great Fair Only a Not No

deal amount little atall opinion

2019 Mar 1-10 33 27 29 11 *
2018 Mar 1-8 40 28 22 9 1
2017 Mar 1-5 40 26 23 10 *
2016 Mar 2-6 48 23 19 10 *
2015 Mar 5-8 51 24 16 9 *
2014 Mar 6-9 39 24 26 11 --
2013 Mar 7-10 34 29 26 10 1

2012 Mar 8-11 35



Q.8 (CONCERN ABOUT PROBLEMS FACING THE COUNTRY) CONTINUED

O. The availability of guns

Great Fair Only a Not No
deal amount little atall opinion
2019 Mar 1-10 41 20 19 20 *

2018 Mar 1-8 51 19 14 17 *



QNB8A: How much do you pe88.48Qn 0.0083D

Male  Female

Unweighted n 1039 547 492
Weighted n 1039 507 532
513 224 288

49% 44% 54%
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7% 9% 5%
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Non- College
white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad
266 187 305 527 448
341 272 356 393 336
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Total

Agreatdeal

Afair amount

Only a little

Not at all

(DK)/(Refused)

Unweighted n
Weighted n

1039
1039
489
47%
289
28%
222
21%
38
4%

0%

Male
547

507
204
40%
145
29%
133
26%
24
5%
0 -
0% -

Female
492

532
285
54%
145
27%
89
17%
13
3%

White
745

679
287
42%

30%
160
24%
30
4%
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Non- College Some HS Grad Republic Indepen Democr Conserv Moderat
Male  Female White white 18-34  35-54 55+ Grad College orlLess an dent at ative e Liberal




Non- College Some HS Grad Republic Indepen Democr Conserv
Male  Female White white 18-34  35-54 55+ Grad College orlLess an dent at ative
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QNB8E: How much do you personally worry about -- Drug use BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party |.D. + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party 1.D. Ideology
Non- College Some HS Grad Republic Indepen Democr Conserv Moderat
Total Male  Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad  College orless an dent at ative e Liberal

Total Unweighted n 1039 547 492 745 266 187 305 527 448 346 237 306 396 312 397 335 267
Weighted n 1039 507 532 679 341 272 356 393 336 298 400 274 433 309 390 345 264
Agreatdeal 490 228 262 317 165 115 141 226 130 137 222 157 183 138 220 144 112
47% 45% 49% 47% 48% 42% 40% 57% 39% 46% 55% 57% 42% 45% 56% 42% 42%
Afair amount 271 130 141 181 86 72 106 87 107 79 84 68 100 95 79 104 78
26% 26% 26% 27% 25% 26% 30% 22% 32% 26% 21% 25% 23% 31% 20% 30% 30%
Only a little 161 81 80 112 a7 48 61 49 65 53 44 36 80 45 56 55 47
16% 16% 15% 16% 14% 18% 17% 12% 19% 18% 11% 13% 18% 15% 14% 16% 18%
Not at all 110 67 43 68 39 37 43 30 34 29 47 12 68 27 32 42 26
11% 13% 8% 10% 11% 14% 12% 8% 10% 10% 12% 4% 16% 9% 8% 12% 10%
(DK)/(Refused) 6 1 5 2 4- 4 2 1 1 4- 2 4 4- 2

1%
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Non-
Male  Female White white 18-34  35-54 55+







Unweighted n
Weighted n

Non-

Male Female  White white
1039 547 492 745 266
1039 507 532 679 341
286 139 148 163 217
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Unweighted n

Unweighted n
Weighted n

1039

1039
1039

Male  Female

547

492

Male  Female

547
507
103
20%
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23%

31%

130

26%
1-
0% -

492
532
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26%
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33%
145
27%
77
14%

White
745

White
745

679
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27%
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32%
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22%
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266
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341
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33%
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29%
77
23%
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16%
1-

18-34
187
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272
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31%
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26%
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237 306 396 312 397 335
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129 31 120 81 71 81
32% 11% 28% 26% 18% 24%
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26% 22% 24% 40% 24% 27%

85 97 129 70 116 117
21% 36% 30% 23% 30% 34%
83 83 81 35 107 55
21% 30% 19% 11% 27% 16%
- 1- - 1-
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24%
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Non- College
Male  Female White white 18-34  35-54 55+ Grad




Non- College
Male  Female White white 18-34  35-54 55+ Grad




142

Unweighted n 1039
Weighted n 1039
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336 298 400 274 433 309 390 345
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Liberal
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264
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65%
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